
ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 
OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT 

2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD, SUITE 500 
ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201 

CONTRACT AWARD COVERPAGE 

TO:     NEWSBANK, INC. 

   5801 PELICAN BAY BLVD., STE. 600 

   NAPLES, FL 34108 

DATE ISSUED: 

CONTRACT NO: 22-LIB-EP-707

CONTRACT TITLE: ELECTRONIC HISTORIC NEWSPAPER 
SUBSCRIPTIONS 

THIS IS A NOTICE OF AWARD OF CONTRACT AND NOT AN ORDER.  NO WORK IS AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE VENDOR 
RECEIVES A VALID COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS. 

The contract documents consist of the terms and conditions of AGREEMENT No. 22-LIB-EP-707 including any attachments or 
amendments thereto. 

EFFECTIVE DATE:  
EXPIRES:  
RENEWALS: N 
COMMODITY CODE(S): 95650 
LIVING WAGE:  N 

ATTACHMENTS: 
AGREEMENT No. 22-LIB-EP-707 

EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT: 
NO COUNTY EMPLOYEE SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO THE GENERAL PUBLIC. 

VENDOR CONTACT:   GARDNER COBB, SR. FIELD SALES REP. VENDOR TEL. NO.: (800) 762-8182

EMAIL ADDRESS: GCOBB@NEWSBANK.COM 

COUNTY CONTACT:   CLARA BROWN , ELECTRONIC 
RESOURCES LIBRARIAN 

COUNTY CONTACT EMAIL: CRBROWN@ARLINGTONVA.US 

COUNTY TEL. NO.: (703) 228-5997

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION 

___________________________________  Title ____________________________ Date_________________ 

March 1, 2023

February 28, 2024

DocuSign Envelope ID: 17CEAAF9-B706-4F8A-BE9F-ED07683A4648

BuyerArlene Palmer

10/31/2022

10/31/2022

file://acg.arlington.local/ArlGov/DEPT-DMF/Divisions/DMF-Purchasing/Contracts/FY22/22-LIB-EP-707%20Historic%20Newspaper%20Subscription/GCOBB@NEWSBANK.COM
mailto:CRBROWN@ARLINGTONVA.US


DocuSign Envelope ID: 17CEAAF9-B706-4F8A-BE9F-ED07683A4648



DocuSign Envelope ID: 17CEAAF9-B706-4F8A-BE9F-ED07683A4648



DocuSign Envelope ID: 17CEAAF9-B706-4F8A-BE9F-ED07683A4648



DocuSign Envelope ID: 17CEAAF9-B706-4F8A-BE9F-ED07683A4648



DocuSign Envelope ID: 17CEAAF9-B706-4F8A-BE9F-ED07683A4648



DocuSign Envelope ID: 17CEAAF9-B706-4F8A-BE9F-ED07683A4648



DocuSign Envelope ID: 17CEAAF9-B706-4F8A-BE9F-ED07683A4648


	Cover.pdf
	CONTRACT AWARD COVERPAGE
	EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT:


		2022-10-31T08:17:14-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




